










Company Name Contact Name Contact Title P.O. Box Physical Address Phone FAX Email

Construct Connect Andrew Baughman Content Specialist
3825 Edwards Rd
Suite 800 (800) 364-2059 (866) 570-8187 andrew.baughman@constructconnect.com

PBX Karen Kleber Managing Editor
1813 N Franklin St
Pittsburgh, PA (412) 922-4200 (412) 928-9406 Karen@pbe.org

Dodge Dodge Dodge Dodge
300 American Metro 
Blvd #185 (877) 784-9556 dodgedotadd@gmail.com

Washington County, 
Maryland, Division of 
Engineering Monica Lindsay Admin Assistant

   
Street
Hagerstown, MD
21740 (240) 313-2412 mlindsay@washco-md.net

Vision Technologies, Inc. Nicholas Hammer
Account 
Executive

530 McCormick Dr 
suite G (443) 628-8277 (410) 424-2208 nhammer@visiontech.biz

T & B Electric marty Mcelroy account manager
2134 espey ct suite 
30 (410) 320-0060 mmcelroy@tandbelectricco.com

Skyline Technology 
Solutions LLC Shannon Haworth Proposal Manager

6956 AVIATION 
BLVD SUITE F (402) 801-2206 (410) 787-2551 smhaworth@skylinenet.net

Vision Technologies Inc. Nicholas Hammer
Account 
Executive

6704 Curtis Ct
Glen Burnie, MD (443) 628-8277 (410) 424-2208 nhammer@visiontech.biz

Intertek-ATI Matthew Saunders Project Facilitator
130 Derry Court
York, PA (717) 767-3751 matthew.saunders@intertek.com

CF Safety Training and 
Consulting LLC. Russell Collins

CHST, CFO, 
PROJECT 

230 PRIDES 
CROSSING (130) 152-4071 fred@cfsafetytraining.com

BuildSol, LLC Daniel Berube
Business 
Development 

10104 Senate Drive
Suite 212 (240) 599-5810 dberube@buildsolllc.com

Allen & Shariff
Allen & Shariff 410-
341-0200

Executive 
Assistant

205 E. Market St.
Salisbury, MD (410) 341-0200 dflurchick@allenshariff.com

JH Waters, Inc. Beth Briggs Bid Processor
189 Eisaman Road
Irwin, PA (724) 863-0435 (724) 863-5498 beth@jhwaters.com

STORAGELogic of 
Maryland, Inc. Michael Thumma Project Manager

  , 
Suite Q
Sparks, MD (410) 960-2163 (410) 960-2163 mthumma@storagelogicinc.com

Lewis Contractors Martha Elliott
business 
development

55 Gwynns Mill 
Court (410) 356-4200 melliott@lewis-contractors.com

Caton Communications 
Group Josh Jones Estimator

4601 Leeds Ave.
Suite 100 (410) 247-5800 josh.jones@ccgusa.net

eciConstruction, LLC Scott Eichelberger Vice President
124 W. Church Street
Dillsburg, PA (717) 638-3334 (717) 638-3001 estimating@eciconstruction.com

Myers Building Systems, 
Inc. Bryan Barnes President

14627 National Pike
Clear Spring, MD (301) 582-4200 (301) 582-0053 bbarnes@myersbuildingsystems.com

Frank B. Lesher Co., Inc. Timothy Lady Estimator
1680 Edgar Ave
Chambersburg, PA (717) 263-9248 (717) 263-6129 tim@fblelectric.com

Rycon Construction Justin Gottron Lead Estimator
2501 Smallman St.
Pittsburgh, PA (412) 392-2525 jgottron@ryconinc.com

Vision Technologies Inc. Nicholas Hammer
Account 
Executive

6704 Curtis Ct
Glen Burnie, MD (443) 628-8277 (410) 424-2208 nhammer@visiontech.biz

Marathon Technology 
Solutions David Morgan

Director of 
Security

1393 Progress Way
Suite 911 (443) 340-1772 dmorgan@marathontechinc.net

Beck & Call Professional 
Services, LLC Felicia Daniel Manager

9314 KENDAL CIR
Laurel, MD (301) 310-8954 fdaniel@bcpsorganic.com



The Whiting-Turner 
Contract Company Mark Cutair Project Manager

13454 Sunrise Valley 
Drive (703) 898-0065 mark.cutair@whiting-turner.com

Dustin Construction Lloyd Hill Estimator
2510 Urbana Pike, 
Suite 201 (301) 810-4320 (301) 810-4325 LHill@DustinConstruction.com

HP ELECTRONICS, INC. Joseph Schwartz Mr
2300 Sulphur Spring 
Rd (410) 242-4077 (410) 247-4777 joes@hpelectronics.com

Corbett Technology 
Solutions, Inc. Luis Colon Systems Engineer

1 Easter Court, Suite 
J (410) 583-8900 lcolon@ctsi-usa.com

HP Electronics, Inc Weny DELROSARIO
Project 
coordinator

2300 Sulphur Spring 
Rd (410) 242-4077 wenyd@hpelectronics.com

Wright Engineering Jim WRIGHT Principal
853 Ripple Stream 
Court (410) 877-6297 JWRIGHT@WRIGHTENGINEERING.NET

Cooper Building Services, 
LLC Camille Edwards

Business 
Development

7450 New 
Technology Way (240) 599-4761 (000) 000-0000 cedwards@cooperbuilds.com

Sika Ellen Walkama Inside Sales
62 Kirk Circle
Plymouth, MA (508) 308-2573 walkama.ellen@us.sika.com

Skyline Technology 
Solutions Peter Pavlov

Principal 
Architect, 

2409 Peppermill 
Drive, Suite K (410) 590-2084 ppavlov@skylinenet.net

Building Systems Keegan Throop Project Engineer
16619 Hunters Green 
Parkway (301) 582-0100 estimating@buildingsystemscc.com

Haris Design & 
Construction Co. Kristen Akridge Project Manager

5301 Buckeystown, 
Pike, Ste 360 (301) 294-6390 kakridge@harisdesign.com

Waynesboro Construction 
Company, Inc. Danny VanGosen Estimator

7101 Guilford Drive
Suite 203 (301) 662-1150 (301) 694-3017 bidmd@waynesboroconstruction.com

STORAGELogic of 
Maryland, Inc. Michael Thumma Project Manager

47 Loveton Circle, 
Suite Q (410) 960-2163 (410) 472-0827 mthumma@storagelogicinc.com

FiberPlus, Inc. Susan Green Account Manager
8240 Preston St., 
Suite C (443) 336-1348 (301) 317-8585 sgreen@fiberplusinc.com

Eagle Construction Co Lain Mowen VP 310
11701 Molly Pitcher 
Hwy S (717) 597-7143 (717) 597-3158 lain@eagleconstruction.net

eciConstruction Scott Eichelberger VP
124 W. Church St.
DILLSBURG, PA (717) 638-3334 (717) 638-3001 sae@eciconstruction.com

Leuterio Thomas, LLC Rhea Dones
Business 
Development

6710 Oxon Hill Road
Suite 300 (301) 203-1784 rhea.dones@leuteriothomas.com

Ford Audio Video 
Systems, LLC John Knox

Job Center 
Division Manager

4720 Boston Way
STE E (972) 819-5268 knoxj@fordav.com

eRepublic Valerie Beus
Navigator Data 
Associate

100 Blue Ravine Rd
Folsom, CA (916) 932-1300 vbeus@erepublic.com

Forrester Construction Karel Visscher Proposal Manager
12231 Parklawn 
Drive (301) 255-1752 kvisscher@forresterconstruction.com

moonstar mike sow mr 456
westgrove
coffee, AK (782) 932-8945 kensicullen@gmail.com

Brechbill & Helman 
Construction Company Ben Coldsmith Senior Estimator

1115 Sheller Ave
Chambersburg, PA (717) 263-4621 (717) 263-8498 estimating@bandhconst.com

asd asd asd asd asd
asd
123, AL (240) 313-2449 pmohn@washco-md.net

Lobar, Inc. Pat Smith Secretary 50
1 Old Mill Road
Dillsburg, PA (717) 432-9728 (717) 432-9162 Pats@lobar.com

Altenergy Ryann Coles
Marketing 
Director

1132 E Market St 
Bay 5 (434) 293-3763 rcoles@altenergyinc.com



Construct Connect Andrew Baughman Content Specialist
3825 Edwards Rd
Suite 800 (800) 364-2059 andrew.baughman@constructconnect.com

Shay Enterprise Tamara Shay Miss
1789 Tavern Ln.
Tacoma, WA (469) 844-7760 (469) 844-7760 tshayenterprise@gmail.com

Myers Building Systems Bryan Barnes President
14627 National Pike
Clear Spring, MD (301) 582-4200 bbarnes@myersbuildingsystems.com

bfrbhEA nSFrn bsrwbh besBH bdabe bhwe
baebe bwr
br (456) 987-4596 vg@MAIL.COM

Onvia Source Management
Washington 
County Public 

509 Olive Way
Seattle, WA (120) 637-3950 sourcemgmt@onvia.net

Dustin Construction, Inc. John Pickett Chief Estimator
2510 Urbana Pike
Suite 201 (301) 810-4320 jpickett@dustinconstruction.com

GRC General Contractor, 
Inc. Thomas Krenitsky Chief Estimator Box 216

3289 Waynecastle 
Road Box 216 (717) 762-1116 (717) 762-6582 tom@grcgc.com

Rycon Construction, Inc Toni Peitz
Prconstruction/Est
imating 

2525 Smallman 
Street (412) 392-2525 tpeitz@ryconinc.com

CAM Construction Co., 
Inc. Mike Marshner

Business 
Development 

108 W. Timonium 
Rd., (410) 560-2828 Mike@CAMbuilds.com

Warner Mechanical (Div. 
of R.W. Warner, Inc.) David Dolbow Chief Estimator

217 Monroe Ave
Frederick, MD (301) 662-5387 ddolbow@warner-mechanical.com

Construction Journal Christine Page
Research 
Associate

400 SW 7th Street
Stuart, FL (772) 781-2144 cpage@constructionjournal.com

Dustin Construction, Inc. John Pickett Chief Estimator
2510 Urbana Pike
Suite 201 (301) 810-4320 jpickett@dustinconstruction.com

Burdette, Koehler, Murphy 
and Associates (BKM) Lindy Hahn

Marketing 
Assistant

6300 Blair Hill Lane
Suite 400 (410) 323-0600 lhahn@bkma.com

bidnet kurt bidnet mr
15 british american 
blvd (800) 677-1997 gbs@bidnet.com

Construction Journal Pamela Exton
Washington 
County Public 

400 SW 7th Street
Stuart , FL (772) 781-2144 (772) 781-2145 bids@constructionjournal.com

Dodge Dodge Dodge
PUR-1401 
Washington 

8 df7fj
hamilton, NJ (854) 264-2852 dodge.docs@construction.com

SmartProcure Ron Bjornsson
Director of Data 
Engineering

700 W Hillsboro 
Blvd Suite 4-100 (954) 420-9900 rbjornsson@smartprocure.us

Triple Crown 
Construction, LLC Cindy Stevens Office Manager

5115 Pegasus Court 
Suite D (240) 815-5300 cindys@triplecrownconstruction.com

Boland Trane Services Jackie Shapiro
Energy Services 
Sales Assistant

30 West Watkins 
Mill Road (240) 306-3000 (240) 306-3400 jackie.shapiro@boland.com

Callas Contractors, LLC Tina Rhodes
Pre-construction 
Administration 

10549 Downsville 
Pike (301) 739-8400 (301) 739-7065 trhodes@callascontractors.com

Washington County Brennan Garrett
Senior 
Architectural 

80 West Baltimore 
Street (240) 707-8042 bgarrett@washco-md.net

FiberPlus, Inc. SUSAN GREEN Account Manager
8119 WOODWARD 
ST (443) 336-4348 sgreen@fiberplusinc.com

Patriot Jim Wilson
Director of 
Commercial Dev

3240 Ferry Landing 
Rd (410) 610-4525 Jwilson@pat-co.com

KELLER BROTHERS, 
INC.

SARAH 
MOURADIAN

Estimating 
Coordinator

1012 RISING RIDGE 
RD (301) 703-4134 smouradian@kellerbrothers.com

Denver-Elek, Inc. Dan Shanahan
Director of 
Business 

8860 Kelso Drive
Baltimore, MD (410) 574-8400 dshanahan@denver-elek.com



ABC Jeff Neff Waiter
123 pine street
hagerstown, MD (301) 555-5555 jroberts@nyactc.net

Denver-Elek, Inc. Dan Shanahan
Director of 
Business 

8860 Kelso Drive
Baltimore, MD (410) 808-0424 dshanahan@denver-elek.com

KELLER BROTHERS, 
INC.

SARAH 
MOURADIAN

Estimating 
Coordinator

1012 RISING RIDGE 
RD (301) 703-4134 smouradian@kellerbrothers.com

Triple Crown 
Construction, LLC Cindy Stevens Office Manager

5115 Pegasus Court 
Suite D (240) 815-5300 cindys@triplecrownconstruction.com

A. Morton Thomas and 
Associates, Inc. Christian Chacon

Senior Marketing 
Manager

800 King Farm 
Boulevard (301) 881-2545 cchacon@amtengineering.com

Keller Brothers, Inc. Sabrina Cuozzo
Estimating 
Assistant

1012 Rising Ridge 
Road (301) 607-9300 scuozzo@kellerbrothers.com

Myers Building Systems, 
Inc. Bryan Barnes President

14627 National Pike
Clear Spring, MD (301) 582-4200 bbarnes@myersbuildingsystems.com











Grant Fundamentals 

State Policies and Requirements 
To ensure that State funds are spent equitably and for the benefit of all taxpayers, the Board of Public 

Works strongly urges you to be mindful of important State policies and requirements while you plan and 
implement your capital project. Failing to comply with requirements, policies, and procedures or with the terms 
of your specific bond bill may result in the delay or loss of grant funds. 

Minority Businesses. Minority Business Enterprises (MBEs) are available to provide all kinds of goods and 
services related to your grant project. The State's goal is to achieve at least 29% certified MBE participation 
in its own contracting.2 We urge you to solicit and hire certified MBEs for all your contracts, especially those 
funded by State grants. You may obtain a list of Maryland-certified MBEs from the Maryland Department 
of Transportation, Office of Minority Business Enterprises at 410-865-1269. Contact the Governor's Office on 
Minority Affairs at 410-767-8232 for more information about MBE participation on your project. 

Resident Businesses. State grants not only benefit the grant recipient but can also serve as an economic engine. 
We encourage you to solicit and hire Maryland resident businesses to design and construct your grant project. 
A resident business is a business that has a Maryland address, is registered to do business in the State, employs 
Maryland residents, and regularly conducts business within Maryland. 

Prevailing Wage Requirements. Whenever a capital project in the amount of $500,000 or more is at least 50% 
State-funded, the State Prevailing Wage Law applies.3 You or your project architect or engineer must obtain the 
prevailing wage rate for the project from the State Commissioner of Labor and Industry. (See the Contacts section 
at page 20.) When this requirement applies, you will have to certify to the State that you used the appropriate 
wages. To view the prevailing wage rates visit DLLR website. 

Providing our Workers Education and Readiness (POWER Apprenticeship Act). The act requires contractors 
and some subcontractors on grant funded public work contracts, to (1) participate in an apprenticeship 
training program, (2) make payments to a registered apprenticeship program or to an organization that 
operates registered programs for the purpose of supporting the programs, or (3) to contribute to the fund. 
Applies to grant amounts of $1.0 million or more for contracts that are $500,000 or more. If the prevailing 
wage requirement applies then this requirement is not applicable.5 

Maryland Historical Trust Requirements. The Maryland Historical Trust determines whether your project will 
have significant adverse effects on historic properties and will help you develop measures to avoid, mitigate, or 

reduce significant adverse effects.4 You must contact the Trust early enough to allow adequate time to resolve 
any historic-preservation concerns before you begin your project. The Trust must finish your consultation before 
the State will disburse funds to you. Funds will not be released until the Trust has issued a letter stating that 
its review of your project is complete and that it does not object to the release of funds. (See the Contacts section 
at page 20.) 

2 Annotated Code of Maryland,State Finance and Procurement Article,§§ 14-301-14-308 

3 Annotated Code of Maryland, State Finance and Procurement Article, §§ 17-201-17-202

4 Annotated Code of Maryland, State Finance and Procurement Article, §§SA-325 

S Annotated Code of Maryland, State Finance and Procurement. §§17-6A-01 through -06 
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Roofs. If you spend grant funds on roofing projects, you must comply with the same State roofing policy that 
we use for State buildings. Any roof purchased with State funds must have at least a 20-year, no-dollar-limit 
warranty. In the case of new construction, the proper roofing system is to be determined on the basis of a 60- 
year life cycle cost analysis. In the case of roof replacement projects, analysis of the proper roofing system 
must consider all relevant factors, including span dimension, structural condition, foundation design and 
capacity, roof top equipment, costs, and so forth. 

Religious Purposes Prohibited. You may not use any project funds (State or matching) to further sectarian 

religious instruction or in connection with sectarian religious buildings or programs. If your bond bill includes 
language prohibiting expenditures for religious purposes, you must sign the Affidavit Not to Use Funds for 
Religious Purposes. 

Forest Conservation. The Forest Conservation Program applies to construction activities on land greater than 
40,000 square feet.6 {See the Contacts section at page 20 .) 

Debarred Businesses. The Board of Public Works will not permit a grant recipient to spend State funds on an 

individual or firm that is suspended or debarred from entering into contracts with the State.7You must check 
the debarment list for all prospective contractors. The list of debarred and suspended contractors is available 
on the Board of Public Works website. 

Maryland Correctional Enterprises. Furniture & Equipment. Maryland Correctional Enterprises - a State 
organization providing meaningful work experiences for inmates - manufactures and sells various furniture 

and equipment. If you are purchasing eligible furniture and equipment, please check to see if Maryland 
Correctional Enterprises can meet your needs. (See the Contacts section at page 20.) 

High Performance Buildings. The State encourages the use of green building technologies to construct and 
renovate buildings and other capital projects.8

Financial Disclosure. The State requires that every business that enters into contracts, leases, or other 

agreements with the State or its agencies during a calendar year under which the business is to receive in the 

aggregate $200,000 or more shall, within 30 days of the time when the aggregate value of the contracts, leases or 

other agreements reaches $200,000, file with the Maryland Secretary of State certain specified information to 

include disclosure of beneficial ownership of the business. 9 

Matching Funds. No part of the grantee's matching fund may be provided, either directly or indirectly, from funds of the 

State, whether appropriated or unappropriated. This includes State funded property acquisitions, State grants or any other 

property obtained with grant funds. 10 

6 Annotated Code of Maryland, State Fmance and Procurement Article, §§ H02, H02.1

7 Annotated Code of Maryland, Natural Resources Article,§§ 5-1601-5-1613 

8 Annotated Code of Maryland, State Finance and Procurement Article,§§ 16-101-16-312

9 Annotated Code of Maryland, State Finance and Procurement.§ 13-221

10 Annotated Code of Maryland, State Finance and Procurement. § 8-117

9 
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Capital Grants & Loans Process Chart 
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